



\$~13-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 685/2025, CM APPL. 70351/2025, CM APPL. 70352/2025, CM APPL. 70353/2025 & CM APPL. 70354/2025

MOHD.IRSAD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Shadan Farasat, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Rishikesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Tushar Mehta, SG with
Mr.Mohinder JS Rupal with
Mr.Hardik Rupal, Ms.Aishwarya
Malhotra, Ms.Tripta Sharma,
Mr.Rajat Nair, Mr.Dhruv Pande,
Mr.Shivanshu Tripathi, Advs.

+ LPA 686/2025, CM APPL. 70355/2025, CM APPL. 70356/2025 &
CM APPL. 70357/2025
SANJAY SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Shadan Farasat, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Rishikesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Tushar Mehta, SG with
Mr.Mohinder JS Rupal with
Mr.Hardik Rupal, Ms.Aishwarya
Malhotra, Ms.Tripta Sharma,
Mr.Rajat Nair, Mr.Dhruv Pande,
Mr.Shivanshu Tripathi, Advs.



+ LPA 687/2025, CM APPL. 70358/2025, CM APPL. 70359/2025, CM APPL. 70360/2025 & CM APPL. 70361/2025

NEERAJ SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Sanjay Hegde, Sr.Adv. with
Ms.Sheenu Priya, Adv.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Tushar Mehta, SG with
Mr.Mohinder JS Rupal with
Mr.Hardik Rupal, Ms.Aishwarya
Malhotra, Ms.Tripta Sharma,
Mr.Rajat Nair, Mr.Dhruv Pande,
Mr.Shivanshu Tripathi, Advs.

+ LPA 692/2025, CM APPL. 70519/2025, CM APPL. 70520/2025 &
CM APPL. 70521/2025

MOHD IRSAD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Shadan Farasat, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Rishikesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Tushar Mehta, SG with
Mr.Mohinder JS Rupal with
Mr.Hardik Rupal, Ms.Aishwarya
Malhotra, Ms.Tripta Sharma,
Mr.Rajat Nair, Mr.Dhruv Pande,
Mr.Shivanshu Tripathi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA



ORDER
10.02.2026

%

1. As prayed on behalf of the respondent, three weeks time is granted to file objections to the application(s) seeking condonation of delay. Response thereto will be filed by the appellant within two weeks thereafter.

2. List on 27.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026

S.Rawat